
 
May Recital 2022 

 
IMPORTANT DATES 
May 22 Flower Orders Due (order online at www.enfleurdallas.com) 
May 23 Rehearsals from 3:00-9:20 PM at SMU’s McFarlin Auditorium (specific times below) 
May 24 & 25 Recitals begin at 5:30 PM and 7:00 PM (see recital assignments on page 3) 
 

REHEARSAL INFORMATION – MONDAY, MAY 23 
ATTIRE:  Regular dance class attire with ALL appropriate dance shoes 
WHERE: SMU McFarlin Auditorium – 6405 Boaz Lane, Dallas 
PARKING: Pay to park in Daniel Parking Center – 3330 Daniel Avenue, Dallas (2 blocks away from theatre) 
ARRIVAL:  Bring your dancer into the theatre at least 10 minutes prior to their assigned rehearsal time.  

Wait with your dancer in the theatre for their turn on the stage. You may leave after their 
rehearsal time on stage is over.  Please do not bring food or drink into the theater.     

 
May Recital - Theatre Rehearsal Schedule 

Monday May 23, 2022 at SMU McFarlin Auditorium 

Class Day Class 
Time Instructors Song Rehearsal 

Time 
Combo 3-4 M 3:35pm Tory R. Colombia Mi Encanto 3:00 - 3:30 
Combo 3-4 Tu 3:30pm Tory R. Whistle While You Work 3:00 - 3:30 
Combo 3-4 Tu 11:15am Tory R. Life's A Happy Song 3:00 - 3:30 
Combo 3-4 W 4:15pm Tory R. Good Ship Lollipop 3:30 - 4:00 
Combo 3-4 Th 5:15pm Kaitlyn  V. Bundle of Joy 3:30 - 4:00 
Combo 4-5 Tu 4:25pm Tory R. Forest Gump theme 3:30 - 4:00 
Combo 4-5 W 3:45pm Kaitlyn  V. Reflection 4:00 - 4:30 
Combo 4-5 W 5:15pm Tory R. Learn Me Right 4:00 - 4:30 
Combo 4-5 Th 4:00pm Emma M. You've Gotta a Friend in Me 4:00 - 4:30 
Kinder Combo M 5:00pm Emma M. Madagascar Mix 4:30 - 5:00 
Kinder Combo Tu 3:55pm Kaitlyn  V. Accidentally In Love 4:30 - 5:00 
Kinder Combo W 4:30pm Taylor C. Cruella 4:30 - 5:00 
Kinder Combo Th 4:15pm Kaitlyn  V. Can't Stop This Feeling 5:00 - 5:30 
Hip Hop Kinder M 3:45pm Emma M. Little Party 5:00 - 5:30 
Pre-Competition Jazz M 3:45pm Kim B. Fame 5:00 - 5:30 
Hip Hop I M 4:30pm Emma M. Night Falls 5:30 - 6:00 
Ballet I M 5:00pm Jordan C. Once Upon A Dream 5:30 - 6:00 
Hip Hop I (M 6:00) M 6:00pm Emma M. The Party Has Just Begun 5:30 - 6:00 
Tap I/II W 3:45pm Kim B. Footloose 6:00 - 6:30 
Ballet I/II W 4:30pm Kaitlyn  V. Take My Breath Away 6:00 - 6:30 
Jazz I/II W 5:45pm Taylor C. Car Wash 6:00 - 6:30 
Hip Hop K/I W 6:30pm Emma M. Getcha Head in the Game 6:30 - 7:00 
Jazz & Tap I M 5:45pm Kim B. Supercalifragilisticexpialidocious 6:30 - 7:00 



Jazz I Tu 4:00pm Kim B. Flashdance 6:30 - 7:00 
Jazz II Th 4:45pm Kim B. Greased Lightnin 7:00 - 7:30 
Lyrical II Th 5:45pm Kaitlyn  V. This is Me 7:00 - 7:30 
Hip Hop II Th 7:00pm Emma M. It's Good to be Bad 7:00 - 7:30 
Boys Hip Hop M 5:15pm Dalton G. Men in Black 7:00 - 7:30 
Lyrical II W 6:45pm Kaitlyn  V. I Will Always Love You 7:30 - 8:00 
Ballet III Tu 5:50pm Kaitlyn  V. Pirates of the Caribbean 7:30 - 8:00 
Jazz III Tu 6:50pm Taylor C. Always Remember Us This Way 7:30 - 8:00 
Lyrical III Tu 7:50pm Brianna M. Somewhere Over the Rainbow 8:00 - 8:30 
Hip Hop III M 6:45pm Dalton G. Space Jam 8:00 - 8:30 
Tap III Tu 4:55pm Kim B. 9 to 5 8:00 - 8:30 
Teen Ballet Tu 7:45pm Kaitlyn  V. City of Stars 8:30 - 9:00 
Adv. Teen Ballet & Pointe Th 7:00pm Jordan C. Princess Diaries Waltz 8:30 - 9:00 
Teen Jazz Tu 7:00pm Kaitlyn  V. Little Party 8:30 - 9:00 
Teen Inter Ballet Th 4:45pm Jordan C. Flying Theme 9:00 - 9:10 

 

RECITAL INFORMATION – TUESDAY, MAY 24 AND WEDNESDAY, MAY 25 
WHERE:  SMU McFarlin Auditorium – 6405 Boaz Lane, Dallas  
ENTER:  All dancers and backstage parent volunteers should enter through the BACKSTAGE DOOR.   
 The backstage door is located on Hillcrest.    
PARKING: Pay to park in Daniel Parking Center – 3330 Daniel Avenue, Dallas (2 blocks away from theatre) 
TIMES:  Showtimes are 5:30 and 7:00 pm both nights for a total of 4 separate shows. Dancers should 

arrive backstage 30 minutes before their show time. For example, 5:00 is the arrival time for 
the 5:30 show and 6:30 is the arrival time for the 7:00 pm show.   

 

GENERAL RECITAL INFORMATION 
• Students will be dismissed from the stage after each show is over. Students will gather on stage for a final bow.  
• Each class will have a volunteer that is in charge while backstage. An on-line sign up has been sent out for 

volunteers. Volunteers can watch their dancer from the wings while they perform. 
• If your child has a costume change, female Studio B staff and parent volunteers will be in the dressing room to 

assist dancers if they need assistance.  
• Dancers should eat dinner before arriving. If you send snacks, please be sure they will not stain their costume.  

 

STAGE MAKE-UP  
Red lipstick, pink blush, brown eye shadow or a ‘smokey’ eye look for older dancers, black mascara and black eyeliner. 
Here is a great video on how to do stage make-up: https://youtu.be/0kDvftN7to0 
 

TIGHTS & HAIR ASSIGMENTS 
Tights were provided with your costume (except Hip Hop classes which do not wear tights). Hair assignments were 
provided with your costume. Here is a great video on how to do an awesome bun for dance:  
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=mMLLOOw4fSE&feature=share 
 

COSTUME INFORMATION 

• Please arrive in costume with hair and make-up done.   
• All headpieces and hair accessories should be bobbi-pinned into their hair.  The clips that come attached to the 

hair accessories are not reliable.  Check your costume note that came in the bag for hair instructions.   
• Remember that there is no need to wear underwear under your tights. All camisole leotards, bras, or support 

tops should be nude colored with clear straps and should not show. 
 



MAY RECITAL ASSIGNMENTS (2 pages) 
 

Show 1 - Tuesday, May 24 5:30 pm 
Mini Novice Lyrical W 3:45pm Taylor C. Heal the World 
Teen Inter Ballet Th 4:45pm Jordan C. Flying Song 
Combo 3-4 Tu 3:30pm Tory R. Whistle While You Work 
Jazz I Tu 4:00pm Kim B. Flashdance 
Combo 3-4 W 4:15pm Tory R. Good Ship Lollipop 
Hip Hop I M 4:30pm Emma M. Nightfall 

Combo 3-4 Tu 11:15am Tory R. Life's A Happy Song 

Lyrical II W 6:45pm Kaitlyn  V. I Will Always Love You 
Mini Novice Hip Hop M 6:00pm Dalton G. Smooth Criminal 
Combo 4-5 Tu 4:25pm Tory R. Forest Gump theme 
Teen Inter Hip Hop Sa 9:00am Marcus M. Let's Go 
Combo 4-5 W 3:45pm Kaitlyn  V. Reflection 
Jazz I/II W 5:45pm Taylor C. Car Wash 
Kinder Combo Tu 3:55pm Kaitlyn  V. Accidentally In Love 
Sen Adv Lyrical Small Group Sa 10:45am Taylor C. Everything All At Once 
      

Show 2 - Tuesday, May 24 7:00 pm 
Teen Inter Contemporary Th 6:00pm Emma M. Hanging Tree 
Lyrical II Th 5:45pm Kaitlyn  V. This is Me 
Pre-Competition Jazz M 3:45pm Kim B. Fame 
Hip Hop I (M 6:00) M 6:00pm Emma M. The Party Has Just Begun 
Jazz & Tap I M 5:45pm Kim B. Supercali… 
Teen Inter Small Lyrical Sa 11:15am Taylor C. Young & Beautiful 
Ballet I/II W 4:30pm Kaitlyn  V. Take My Breath Away 
Jazz II Th 4:45pm Kim B. Greased Lightnin 
Kinder Combo Th 4:15pm Kaitlyn  V. Can't Stop This Feeling 
Mini Novice Tap Rehearsal W 4:30pm Kim B. Itsy Bitsy Spider 
Teen Inter Jazz Th 7:00pm Kim B. London 
Ballet I M 5:00pm Jordan C. Once Upon A Dream 
Hip Hop II Th 7:00pm Emma M. Good to be Bad 
Tap I/II W 3:45pm Kim B. Footloose 
Sen Adv Jazz Small Group Sa 10:15am Taylor C. Frozen Prayer 

 
 
 
 



Show 3 - Wednesday, May 25 5:30 pm 
Teen Adv Lyrical Small Group Sa 9:45am Emma M. Home 
Combo 3-4 Th 5:15pm Kaitlyn  V. Bundle of Joy 
Junior Inter Contemporary Th 4:45pm Emma M. Rescue You 
Hip Hop Kinder M 3:45pm Emma M. Little Party 
Graduating Senior Solo     Emma M. Jail 
Combo 3-4 M 3:35pm Tory R. Colombia, Mi Encanto 
Teen Adv Lyrical Small Group Sa 11:45am Taylor C. Joker 
Combo 4-5 W 5:15pm Tory R. Learn Me Right 
Graduating Senior Solo     Emma M. Over Soon 
Combo 4-5 Th 4:00pm Emma M. You've Gotta a Friend in Me 
Adv. Teen Ballet & Pointe Th 7:00pm Jordan C. Princess Diaries Waltz 
Boys Hip Hop M 5:15pm Dalton G. Men in Black 
Junior Inter Jazz Rehearsal Th 5:45pm Kim B. Fierce 
Kinder Combo M 5:00pm Emma M. Move It/Afro Circus medley 
Sen Adv Contemporary Small Group Sa 11:15am Emma M. Closure 
     

Show 4 - Wednesday, May 25 7:00 pm 
Jazz III Tu 6:50pm Taylor C. Always Remember Us This Way 
Teen Advanced Tap Th 8:30pm Kim B. Moses Supposes 
Kinder Combo W 4:30pm Taylor C. Cruella 
Teen Ballet Tu 7:45pm Kaitlyn  V. City of Stars 
Lyrical III Tu 7:50pm Brianna M. Somewhere Over the Rainbow 
Junior Inter Lyrical Tu 4:00pm Taylor C. Fearless 
Senior Advanced Hip Hop M 8:00pm Dante H. Girls Night 
Teen Jazz Tu 7:00pm Kaitlyn  V. Little Party 
Hip Hop III M 6:45pm Dalton G. Space Jam 
Ballet III Tu 5:50pm Kaitlyn  V. Pirates of the Caribbean 
Teen Advanced Hip Hop Sa 10:30am Marcus M. Run the World 
Graduating Senior Solo     Kaitlyn  V. A Thousand Years 
Hip Hop K/I W 6:30pm Emma M. Getcha Head in the Game 
Tap III Tu 4:55pm Kim B. 9 to 5 
Junior Inter Hip Hop Sa 9:45am Marcus M. Work 
Teen Advanced Small Open Sa 12:15pm Kim B. Flaunt It 

 


